Foothill High School Wind Ensemble
Dr. Lawrence R. Sutherland Wind Festival
March 14th, 2025

California State University, Fresno
2380 E Keats Ave. Fresno, CA 93710

Wind Ensemble Schedule

12:15
12:45
1.00
3:30
415
4:40
5:20
5:40
615
6:45
7.00
8:00
10:30

PM

Arrive at Foothill

Eat lunch before you arrive

PM
PM
PM

Load bus
Depart Foothill
Arrive @ Fresno State

Watch other groups perform when we arrive

PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM
PM

Get equipment from the bus

Tune and warm up

Performance

Clinic In the Band Room

Go to the bus to put equipment away

Depart Fresno State

Dinner Stop at Marketplace at El Paseo

Load buses to return to Foothill

Arrive at Foothill - Unload the bus and put all equipment away.

Mandatory Performance Attire

Please review the required performance attire for Wind Ensemble, Symphonic Band, Concert
Band, and Percussion Class. This is mandatory for all performances with these ensembles.

v Don't forget $$$ for dinner or bring your own food.

v You must stay in groups of 3 or more students at all times. This rule will be strictly enforced!

v NO one is allowed to leave the Fresno State Campus alone.

All Foothill H.S. & PUSD rules apply on all field trips. You are representing the Music Dept.,
School District, & Community. Make us all proud to be a part of The Foothill Music Department!


https://foothillmusic.org/resources-performance-dress-information/

