

Foothill High School Wind Ensemble

Dr. Lawrence R. Sutherland Wind Festival March 14th, 2025

> California State University, Fresno 2380 E Keats Ave. Fresno, CA 93710

Wind Ensemble Schedule

12:15	РМ	Arrive at Foothill
-	Eat lu	nch before you arrive
12:45	РМ	Load bus
1:00	PM	Depart Foothill
3:30	PM	Arrive @ Fresno State
-	Watch other groups perform when we arrive	
4:15	PM	Get equipment from the bus
4:40	PM	Tune and warm up
5:20	PM	Performance
5:40	PM	Clinic In the Band Room
6:15	PM	Go to the bus to put equipment away
6:45	PM	Depart Fresno State
7:00	PM	Dinner Stop at Marketplace at El Paseo
8:00	PM	Load buses to return to Foothill
10:30	PM	Arrive at Foothill - Unload the bus and put all equipment away.

Mandatory Performance Attire

Please review the required performance attire for Wind Ensemble, Symphonic Band, Concert Band, and Percussion Class. This is mandatory for all performances with these ensembles.

✓ Don't forget \$\$\$ for dinner or bring your own food.

✓ You must stay in groups of 3 or more students at all times. This rule will be strictly enforced!
✓ NO one is allowed to leave the Fresno State Campus alone.

All Foothill H.S. & PUSD rules apply on all field trips. You are representing the Music Dept., School District, & Community. Make us all proud to be a part of The Foothill Music Department!